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CITY OF DON N ELLY

P.O. Box 725

169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325'8859

AGENDA

ctw couNclL
MEETING

Monday, Dec. 15th,2025, at 6pm
Donnelly Community Center

CAIT TO ORDER

ROtt cALt
PLEDGE OF ATTEGIENCE

CONSENT AGENDA: (one motion needed for the Consent Agendo)
City Council Minutes - November 17,2025
Vouchers -November 13, 2025, thru December 70,2025
Treasurer Report - November 2025

Payroll Summary -November 27th, December 5th and 11th, 2025

PUBTIC COMMENT:
The public may wish to bring forward and discuss any subject Ngt already on the agenda. Please limit comments

tothree(3) minutes. The City Council will not take any action or make any comments. To request Council action

during the Eusiness portion, contact the City Clerk at least one week in advance of a meeting.

DISCUSSION ITEM:

III-A Annual Report - Amy Manning
Stibnite Advisory Council - John Sommerwerck

BUSINESS AGENDA (Action ltems):

AB 25-55 Request to Adopt Resolution 2025-009, Citv Council Calendar 2026

AB 25-56 DDC Rental As ree me nt Rates

AB 25-57 Drinking Water Facilitv Plan Amendment-IDEQ Approval

STAFF REPORTS:

ADJOURNMENT:
Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the

City Clerk's Office at Donnelly 208-325-8859, at least 24 hours in advance ofthe meeting date.
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CITY COUNC!L
Monday, Nov. 17th, 2025, at 5:00 PM

Donnelly Community Center
MINUTES

CITY OF DONN ELLY

P.O. Box 725

169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325-8859

Meeting called to order by Mayor Dorris at 6:00 p.m.

Roll Call: Mayor Dorris, Councilmember Davenport, Councilmember Minshall, Councilmember

Spade, Councilmember Fuller, and Clerk Clemens present.

Mayor Dorris lead Pledge of Allegiance.

CONSENT AGENDA

Motion Soade, 2'd bv Davenoort to accept th ent agen written. No further

discussion, Davenport (yes), Minshall (yes), S s), Fu ller (yes on carried

PUBTIC COMMENT
Mayor asked for any public comme

No public comment.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:
o Unified Develop m Code Ad ml utler

o Upda ects

BUSINESS AGENDA (

AB 25-48 Snow S ent b Donnel 45 Pro rtie er 141

W State e h of and abutti W State Street

erties and approve a Snow Storage License

Motion deny Snow License Agreement, Council does not want

to incumbe rivate No further discussion, Davenport (yes), Minshall
(yes), Spade (y ion carried.

AB 25-49 Resolutio Fundamental Gu lm ementation of certai
A T 18 "Uni

. Request to adopt R lution No. 2O25-O07 , providing fundamental guidance for
implementation of certain aspects of Donnelly City Code Title 18 "Unified Development

Code"'Chapter 3 "Design Review"'Section 20 "Council consideration of unusual

conditions regarding improvements within rights-of-way" and providing an effective

date.

Items

b

ement.
al
c property

ller (yes).
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ctw couNclt
Monday, Nov. 17th, 2025, at 5:00 PM

Donnelly Community Center
M!NUTES

CITY OF DON N ELLY

P.O. Box 725

169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325 8859

Motion bv Davenport, 2nd by Fuller to acce pt, approve, adopt, and authorize Mayor to sign

Resolution No. 2025-007, lmplementation of Certain Aspects of Donnelly City Code Title 18

"Unified Development Code". No fu
(yes), Fuller (yes). Motion carried.

rthe r discussion, Daven s), Minshall (yes), Spade

AB 25-50 Resolution No. 2025 r Enfo 18

. Req u est to adopt Resolution No. 2025-00 ding a for enforcement of
Donnelly City Code Title 18 "Unified D ent Code", a er sections of Donnelly

City Code as may be determined by t r, and providing ctive date.
nd bv soade o acce pt, appr dopt, a ut ho rize r to sign2 t

Resolution No. 2025-008, Policy for forcement Code Title

Development Code" and other se determin yor. No fu rther d

Davenport (yes), M inshall (yes), Spa ller (ves) ion ca rried -

AB 25-51 2 Calen
. Req u est to ap ity Cal

Minshal appro 6Do City Calendar. No fu rther
discussion, Davenpo (yes), sp yes), Fuller yes). Motion carried.

AB 25-52
nding semen t allocated to City Streets.

Motion bv Fuller

Moti

nified
ss io n,

a pp rove authorize the Mayor and Councilto signo

the FY25 F tna Re port. No further discussion, Davenport (yes),

Minshall (ye (ves). tion carried.

AB 25-53 Ci s
. Update of the anagement Plan

Motion d nd to approve the updated City Sign Management Plan. No

fu rther d iscussion, Davenp (yes), Minshall (yes), Spade (yes), Fuller (yes). Motion carried.

November 17. 2025
City Council Meeting Minutes
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CITY COUNC!L
Monday, Nov. 17th, 2O25, at 5:00 PM

Donnelly Community Center
MINUTES

CITY OF DONNELTY

P.O. Box 725
169 Halferty Street
Donnelly, lD 83615

Telephone (208) 325-8859

discussion. Davenport (yes), Minshall (yes), Spade (yes), Full s). Motion carried.

STAFF REPORT

Staff Report was included in the packet.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion bv Davenport. 2nd bv Spade to adjo eting. No further ion, Davenporte

(yes), Minshall (yes), Spade (yes), Fuller (yes). carne

Adjourned at 6:47 p.m.

ATTEST: Lori Clemens, City Clerk

Novcmhcr 17.2025
( il) Council Mecling Minutes

J

AB 25-54 Purchase of 2002 Chevv Dump Truck
o 2002 Chevy Dump Truck with 103,000 miles on it

Motion by Minshall, 2'd bv Fuller to approve the purchase of 2002 Dump Truck. No further
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12/OA/2s
16:31 :06

CIfY OE DO'NEI'Y
St.t.Ent oa Erp.nditurG - Budqlt v!. Actu.l R.tErt

Eo! th. rccountirg g.tio<t: \! / 25

Bl00c

Fsd lccout Obj.ct Y?D

origin.1 cu!!.^t
lpplop!i.tion Applopliation

Awail.bl. *
APpaopti.tion C@itt.d

10 GSIIIERa'

42000 Plrblic 8ra.ty
12000 Flb1lc s.laty

156 5i9n!
900 rtbuc a.faty

A.c6ct lotrl

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

500.00
1,250.00
1,750.00

500.00
1,250.00
1,750. O0

!,500.00
a, 500 .00

500 o0

1,250.00
1, r50 00

0t
0t

0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750 00 1,750.00 0r

o.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,500.00
,4,500.00

4,500.oo
{,500.oo

43010 Rord. ..d str.€tr
116 Ro.& a Stlet L.9.t
118 Saor lev.1 L.9!!

220 Soclrt !r.a!ity/!Ldicu.
23O EEE3I

250 Vn qloyDnt Inrurucc
250 lorlt r. Co.qr.n!.tion
290 D.nt.l
310 CoDt!.c! L.boE
116 El.ctric 6 G.!
a29 S^or xt'.ea1 l{.intcna4
430 lord a Stt.ct r,bitt.n&c.
432 auildinE R.Ir.i.r t vrint.nec.
t3a Equip. !a.1nt.i6ncc
135 Equil!.at t-.!. P.lEnt
asl StEc.t SaIE
a55 Si.i.r.lt, Cu!b, C!tt.! laintcn.nc.
456 s19n.
460 sa.ll t@1t. EquiF.n
461 ShoP rai.c su!,Plicr
a70 Dut lb.t@rt
181 fu.f 6..
ag2 Di.!.l - raiot.!
aa3 Di...l - s@r
520 DqG. a FG.!
530 Publ.ic.tion!
553 clothi.ng R.i6uar.Gnt
?00 c.pit.l rqrrdGrlt,
900 Public srf.ty
970 6!et artf,n.a

Accout toErl:

10t

5t
5t
6t

5t
12r

0*
9t
0t

2t
0t

10r
0t
3*

3*

0t
0t
0t

111

2,152. 03

1t5.00
at1 .0?

7 .72
1t8.?0
252.20

11.68
0.00

2r.61
o-00

223 .29
0.00
0.00
0.00

205.48
0_00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

21.13

0.00
L22 ,10

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1?,000.00
0.00
0.00

21, 110.03

8,020.31
232.O0

L,133.12
18.28

63L .32
873.53

37 .16
It61.50

63.21
0.00

4r5.96
0_00

0.00
0.00

269.17
0.00
0.00
0.00

351.52
0.00

2a.13

0- 00

122 .10
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

17, 000 .00
0.00
0_ 00

29,645.9a

83, 123.00

59, t29.00
19.600.00

350.00
9,938.00

12,050.00
789.00

3,634 .00

879.00
15,000. o0

a,750.00
5,000.00

50, 000 .00
15,000.00
1r.500.00
37,000.0o

2, 000. 00

35,000.00
3,500.00
5.000.00

?50.00

17,500.00
4,500_00
6.200.00
6.200 _ 00

350. O0

350.00
2,000.00

150,000.00
2,500.00

100,000 _ 00

6?0,112 _ 0O

83,123.00
59,a29.00
19, 600 .00

360.00
9,938-00

12,060.00
?89 _ 00

3,93t.00
g?9.00

15.000 00

{,750.00
5,000.00

50,000.00
15,000.00
17,500 - 00

37,000.00
2,000.00

35, 000. o0

3,500.00
5,000.00

750.00
17,500.00
r,500.00
6,200.00
6,200 00

350 00

350.00
2, 000.00

150.000.00
2.500 00

100,000.00
670,112.00

75,102.59
59,19?.00
1A, a 66 .2a

31L.12
9,306. 68

11,185.3?
?51.8{

3,372.50
815. ?5

15, 000. o0

4,303.04
5, 000.00

50.000. o0

15,000.00
1?.230 _ 53

3?,000.00
2,000.00

35,000 - 00

3, 148 _ 48

5,000. o0

7 23.27
1?,500.o0
1.317.90
5, 200 . o0

5, 200 . o0

350.00
350.00

2,000.00
133.000.00

2,500. o0

100,000.00
5to, t26 _06

Accout 6!oup tot.1 21, 110 . 03 29.545.94 611,612.OA 6?{, 612. 00 54{,926. 06 'lx

lccount GrouP Tot.l:
13000 Public xort!

43000 Ptrbl.ic xo.L.
700 c.pit.l !qrro@.t.

Account tot.1:



t2/oa/25
l6 :31: O6

crTra oF DoxllELLt
St.t4nt ol ErFnditur. - Budglt v!. Actu.1 lLport

Eo. thG lccoutl.s Pcliod: 1r / 25

3o!6
B100c

Fad 
^ccosE 

obj.ct rlD
oriqin.l cur!.nt

,rPProPri.tion lPProPti.tion
aw.il.blc i
\?ropri.tion c6itt.d

44000 orER

'14100 Part(. .nd R.cr..tion
11?ParkInclrglt
119 ri.poat ta.int ta.g!!
210 Ec.lth
211 vi.lion
220 Soci.l S.c.utity/lhdicaE
230 PERST

250 lrn.q,lot@nt tn.ulecG
260 Lork.g C.q-n!.tion
290 D.nt.l
a3g city ?..t tqrrovlDnt!
{50 ircqu.t Court t'lAint.nec.
451 C.ry9tound/Bo.tdoch x.intGnsc.
452 City Part L.lnt.n ^c.
a53 R.!t &.!/rio.t rlint.rrnc.
455 siga!
450 Sr.l1 lool., Equip.n
?00 c.pit.l lqraort nt!
900 Public s.f.ty
925 ripott l{.int.n&cc

lccoot tot.l:

290 00

145.00
0.00
o.00

33.27
0.00
195
000
0.00
0.00
0.00

5a .61

0.00
000
o.0o
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

534.83

31,512 00

9, 400 . o0

3, 3a6.00
119 . O0

2.241 .OO

2,869 00

183.0o
1,46?.00

3aa . o0

s, o0o .00
10,000.00
4,500.00
1,250.00
1,000 00

500.00
8,250.00
{,000.00
{,000.00
5, 000 .00

94,984_00

30, 52a .80
9,225 . OO

3,335. 91

114. Ba

2,162 _ 82

2,456.51
178_25

1,291 . O0

3a?. aa

5,000. o0

10.000 _ o0

r,394 .5l
1,250 _ 00

1,000.00
500.00

8,2S0.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00

93,536. 1a

3t
2t

3t
t2a

0t
0t

0t

2\

10 GE!{EAI

15 I',I FUND

aa1 .20
1?4.00
10.09

0.15
81.18
t2.15
4.75

175.00

0.56
0.00

0.00
105. a 6

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,451.85

31,512.00
9, a00 .00
3.3a6.00

11t.00
2,214 .OO

2,469 00

183.00
1, a67.00

3a8.00
s,000.00

10.000.00
4,500.00
1,250.00
1, 000.00

500.00

8, ?50.00
4,000.00
{,000.00
s,000 .00

9{.988.00

117,763.00
1,134, 696.00

115,056 . 20

1,061,273.09

44300 Dcpot
ala solid rart. coll.ction
{15 cat.. ud S.Er
{15 El.ctlic a c.t
a32 Buil4ing &p.ir. a M.i.t..ucc
700 c.pit.1 l4loventt
960 solid r.rtc trrnr!.! sit. Tu

lccout T6t.1:

152. ?5

0.00
102.19

0.00
0.00
0. o0

254 .91

3,000. o0

25.00
i|.250.00

5,000.00
10.000.00

500.00
22.115.OO

3,000.00
25.00

{,250.00
5,000.00

10,000-00
500.00

22.115.00

2,917 .25
25.04

'I, 147 . 8l
5,000.00

10,000.00
500. 00

22,520 . 06

152.75

0.00
57.15
0.00
0.00
0.00

209.90

5t

2*

lccou.t Group totll
aud tot.l

714.13
41 ,192. 46

1,706.44
13,122 97

11?,763.00
1,13a,696.00

41OOO GENERA,- GOVERItr{ENT

11100 r&ini.t!.tior
922 I6c.L Option T.r ErP.nlc

lccout lotal
1{,500_00
1a,500.00

ra,789 89

14, 789. 89

350,000 00

350,000 00

350,000.00
350.000.00

335,210.11
335,210.11

Account Gaout, total
Eund totrl

1a, 500 . 00

14,500.00
1,1 , ?89.89
1{,?89 89

350,000 00

3s0,000.00
350,000 .0o

350,000 .00
335,210. 11

335,210. 11



t2/ oat2s
16:31: 0 6

CIfY OF DOIINEI,I,Y

stat4nt ol ErP.nclitur. - Eudgct v!. Actual R.tElt
Fot th. lccoEti^g P.riod: ll / a5

8100c

Fsd Acc('qt obj.cl YTD

Origin.l Cuft.nl:
Approp.iation npplopriatio^

Avail.t1. i
rpp.op.irtion Ctuitt.d

51 l.trER

.1OOO GEiIERrl, GOVERNTGNT

41010 P.r.om.I
110 Oflia L.g!!
111 coucil tr.gc!
112 ra.yor rltEE,
115 Iet.r a S.r€. ts q.t
210 Ecrlth
211 Virion
220 soci.l s.drity/x.dic.!.
230 PEnSr

250 Un r.plold.nt hrurrnc.
250 Lo!t.!. CqEn..tion
2r0 D.ntlt

lccout lot.l

1,408.81
360. O0

120.00

3,210.91
594 .65

9.5?

391.12
t26 .2t
19. 0{
0.00

33.15

6,631 .01

s22 . 01

720.00

240 .00

465_66

924.2'
1a 9a

83?.52
802.?1

a2.9a

281.50
51.75

t07.32

29, 5a0 _ 0o

4,320.00
1,r40.00

63,336_00
11,586.00

312.00
8,850.00
9,258 _ 00

501 .00
2,474.OO

754.00
132, a85 - 00

640 .00

320 .00
4{0 _ 00

336.00
586 00

312.00
850.00
268.00
501 .00
rl78 _ 00

?5/t .00
a85-00

25,1r1.99
3r 600 .00
1/ 200 .00

56,870 .3l
10, 55r. 71

291 06

a, 012 . aa

8, a65.29
4s6.06

2, 195.50
702.25

118,5?7.68

12*
1?t
17$

10i

5t

9t
11r

10t

3,

6,

13,

29.
1,

\,
63,

11,

a1100 A&i^i.tr.tion
310 ludit a &coutLnE !t ri@.
320 atto.ncy/L9.l rcct
325 Paof.trion l s.rlc.t
351 Lidt.nrle conti.€tor
360 x.t.t op.r.tor
ala Solid [..t. Coll.ctlon
415 A1.ct!1c r G.a
435 EqutF.lt L.!. Pqdnt
136 clll Phonc ra.yoElx.iatNc.
a3? tGr.phorc, f.l.c@6ic.tionr

'lE1 r!.1 6..
510 ln.urae - Lir.billty
520 Du.r t 8..!
530 Eublic.ti,on.
550 Tr.wrl &ilburr@nt
551 ta.j.ntnE . Educrtion
S9O L.t. F6
605 oflic. suppli.!
611 copi.. Lint.n&c.

620 softralc - N.r
621 softr.rc Lirtatr.rc. a.c.
810 Bond P.t@nt.

&co6t rot.l:

0.00
2,660.00

o. oo

0.00
375.00

t,751.54
L,142.97

0.00
o. o0

187.43

0.00
L,742 _ 90

52-55
0.00
0.00
0_00

0.00
0.00

133.62

0.00
0.00

387.0t
0.00

a,1a9.19

490. o0

340.00
000.00
500.00
875.00
212 _ a2

60?.03
000.00
500 _ 00

162 .5?
500.00
78?.10
1t7.35
400 .00
?50 .00

500 00

25.O0
750.00
865.38
,aso.00

500.00
862.95
400.00

995 _ 81

27r

5t

15t
0t
0t

1tr
0t

50r
rlt
0t
01

0t

13*

0*

5t

0.00
2, 560.00

0.00
0.00

375.00
1,76?.58

?18.51
0 _00

0.00

95-02
0.00

0.00
29.25

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
66_81

0.00
0.00
0 _00

0.00

3,112.21

2,490.00
10,000.00
65,000.00
6,500.00
6,250.00

25,000.00
9,250.00
/t,000.00

500.00
1.350. O0

500.00
3, 5?0 .00
1,250.00

400.00
1,750.00
2,500.00

25_00

750.00

1,000.00
,t50.00

1,500.00
9,250.00

21,400.00
174, 795 .00

B,

9,

2,

t32.

2.490.00
10,000.00
55,000 . o0

6, 500.00
6,250 .00

25, 000 .00

9,250.00
4,000.00

500.00
1,350. OO

500.00
3,5?0.00
1, 250 .00

rt00.00

1, ?50.00
2, 500 .00

25.00
?50.00

1,000_00
a50_00

1,500.00
9,25O.00

21. r00.00
17{.785.00

307,2?0.00

2,
1,

65,

5,

5,
23,

1,

1,

1,

1.

1,

1,

2,

1,

e.

21,
165,

&co$t GrouP Iot.I
42000 Pt btic sat.ty

a2000 tublic S.f.ty
900 Public srl.ty

lccount Tot.l
125.00
125.00

125 00

125 00

125. O0

125 00

72,149 31 22,696.3t 307,2?0 00

0.00 0.00
000 0.00

2Ea,513 19 7*

Accost Croup Total 000 0.00 125.00 125 .00 r2s.00 0*



t2/oa/25
16:31:05

CITY OE. DOTiINEIIY

St.t@nt ol E+nditu.. - Aqdg.t vr - tctu.l r.po.t
Fo. th. lccoutinE P.tiod: 1l / 25

5of6
8100c

Fqd Acc@t Obj.ct YTD

aw.il.bl. r
\,I.op.i.tion cdmitt.d

0.00
0.00

0.00
ll.99
55.00

0.00
0.00

66.99

0.00
0.00
0.00

11.99
55.00
0.00
0.00

66.99

50,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
5,250.00
2,250 .00

10.000.00
15,000.00
97,500.00

50, 000.00
7,500.00
?,500.00
5,250.00
2,25O . OO

10,000.00
15,000.00
97, 500.00

50, 000 _ oo

7,500 . o0

?,500.00
5,238.01
2, L95.00

10, 000 .00
1s, 000 .00
9?,433_01.

&co6t Gloup tot.l
atoo0

49t99 DcpEcirtion Eipcn.c
910 DGp..ci.tion

account rot.I

51 A rER

52 SEIIER

56 99 66 99 9?,500 o0 97,500 00

2\
0t
0i
0t

9?, r33.01 0r

0.00
0.00

0.00
0_00

108,000 00

108,000.00
108, 000. o0

108, 000.00

108,000 00

108, 000. o0

Acco6t ctoup tot.1
E6d Torrl

0.00
L2,a1,6.33

0.00
22,753 .50

104,000.00
512,895 00

10E,000.00

512,895.00
10a,000 - 00

'I90, 131.50

4, ta0 .00

724.OO

2t0.00
1,391.00

995.00
60.00

921 . OO

1,785.00
59.00

132.00

1{5.00
11,39a-00

0t

'IIOOO GEIER,TL GOVERNT'ENT

41010 P.rrom.l
110 Offic. BaEu
111 CosciL flag.t
112 x.yor ta.qc.
115 |f t.r a S.r.. ta.g!!
210 a..lth
211 virion
220 soc.irl scd.itylra.dic.!.
230 tERSr

250 UD.qloi@nt ruulec.
260 llorkc.r coqln!.tion
290 D.nt.I

Accout Tot.l

231 .42

60.00
20.00

59.04
53.73
0.87

29 _34

a2 .99

1.Oa

0.00

3.00
514 .8'

545 .32
120.00
rt0.00

150.85
105.71

! _11

68.67
101.44

2 .94

0.00
5.96

1,184.70

4,940.00
720.00
2ao_00

1,391.00
995 - 00

60.00
921 . OO

1,785.00
59.00

132.00
1{5.00

11, 39a . 00

'I,353.68
600.00
200.00

L,240.15
E88.25

5a.26
858.33

1, 683 .5 6

56.02
132_00

13 9.04
10,209.30

12$

17t
17r
11t
11r
3t

5t
0t

10*

{1100 l&i.i.t..€ion
310 Audit a Acco6ting S.Fic.!
320 rttoh.y/Lg.l F...
340 cont..ct Lbor
a16 il.ctric r G..
a35 Equilrnt Le.c P.t cht
a3? T.I.phon., T.l.comnic.tion!
481 rt.I Gr!
510 Inru!&c. - li.bility
S20 Dr.. a r...
530 Public.tion!
541 xonthly s.Fic. ag.c@nt-NlJD

0.00
0.00
0.00
.r.35

0.00
10.15
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

8,9?6.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

14.68
0.00

19.87
0.00

297 _15

0.00
0.00

t7 ,952 . OO

a15.00
2s.000.00

?50.00
250.00

1,000.00
200.00

50.00

596.00
30.00
50.00

140,000.00

,415.00

25,000.00
?50.00
250.00

1,000.00
200.00

50.00

596. O0

30.00
50.00

1ao,0o0. o0

a15-00
000_00

750_00

235 _ 32

000.00
180.13

50.00
298.85

30.00
50.00

048.00

0t
0t

0*
10*

0t
50r
0t
0t

13r

25,

!,

122,

a3000 6lic to!t.
l3ao0 Lt.r sy.t6

433 R.p.ir. t L.int to a.t.r
a3a t4uip. r,eintain.nc.
452 chdical.
a6! $rll t6o1t ed !up,pli.. ror Lrta!

700 c:pitiL lq.o@!tr
710 ht.t EquiF.nt Pulchr..d

&count tot.1:



t2/oa/25
r6:31:06

CITI OT DONNEIIY

stltd!.nt o! Eap.nditulc - audglt vs. lctu.1 R.Ircrt
ao! thc 

^ccouti^q 
Pcliodr ll / 25

B100c

Fud Aceost obj.cl lAD

OrigiEt Cu!..nt
rPPloPriation rrPPtoPli.tion

Av.il.bl. i
,rPPloPri.tion co'miltGd

SETEi

605 oftic. 0.00

11 .13

0.00
o-00

0.00
0.00

9,004 .63

000
22.26
0.00
0.00

54.50
0.00

18, 3?0.46

150.00
175.00
150_00

100.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

112,916.0O

150.00
1?5.00
150.00
100.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

L72.915.0O

0t
13t
0t
0l
3t
0t

11i

150.00
152 .1a
150.00
100,00

1,935.50
2,000 00

15,4,545.54

620 so!tr!r. - !r.,
521 so!tr... taint.n&c. F...
810 Bord P.!Dnt.

lccout Tot.l,

Accout 6.ouP lot.l:
a9000

a9999 Dcp!.ci.tion Exp.n!.
910 D.pacclrtion

&coun! Iot.I:

9, 519 50 19,555 15 184.310 00 184,310.00 164,754 .8a 11t

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

3r,000.00
3t,000.00

31,000.00
3rt,000.00

3{,000.00
34,000.00

tccoGt Croup tot.l
Fud !ot.l

0.00
9, 519.50

0.00
19,555.16

3r,000.00
218,310 _ 00

34,000.00
21E,310 00

34,000.00
198, ?5a 8a

e3,62A -29 130,531.r5 2,2r5,9O1.OO 2,215,901.00 2,085,369.5{ 6$



12/09/25
12:16:,46

@oss PtY
NET PAI

DINT I, INS

rrt
BEttta rts
rDlto stl
llEDlCIRE

DARSI

EERSI CAOICE IO

lEnsr-3
socl,tt sEcuRrfY

oilt PL_ rNst R.

VISION

CEASE EIJfi
tD EINsT BNIX

STEELIXG SAVINC

ovP9ur
os BtIx
Ert/sn aasE

l,lEDIClRa a^SE

PENS BTSE

soc sEc BrSE

I'N BTSE
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DONNELLY CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA BILL
Number AB 25-55

MeetingDate 1211512025

169 Halferly Street
Donnelly,Idaho 83615

Action ltem
AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION

SUBJECT:

Resolution 25-009
2026 City Calendor

Depqdmenl .lplrtotsls Origi,totor

Supporter

Mayor / Council

ClerUTreasurer
Prrblic Works

COST IMPACT: n/a

FUNDING
SOURCE:

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Request to adopt Resolution 25-009 - 2026 City Calendar (approved on November 17 ,2025), identifying City
Council Meetings and Holiday Closures

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Accept, Approve, Atlopl ancl Aulhorize Ma);or to sign Resolution 2025-009, 2026 Cily Calendor

RECORD OF COUNCIL ACTION
MEETING DATE ACTION

TIMELINE:



CITY OF DONNELLY

RESOLUTTON NO. 2025-009

A RESOLULTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DONNELLY, IDAHO, ADOPTING THE

DONNELLY CITY COUNCIL 2026 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE; PROVIDING FOR RELATED

MATTERS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, THE Donnelly City Code 52.05.010 states that regular meetings of the Council shall be

held on the third Monday of each and every month at the Donnelly Community Center, 169

Halferty, Donnelly, ldaho, unless otherwise fixed by the Council; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Donnelly City Council meetings is to make a decision or to
deliberate toward a decision for the business of the City of Donnelly in accordance to the Open

Meeting Law described in ldaho Code Title 67.

NOW THEREFORE, BE lT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Donnelly that:

Section 1: The Schedule for the regular meetings of the Donnelly City Council for the months
of March through December 2026 will be the third Monday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at the
Donnelly Community Center.

Section 3: This resolution shall be in fullforce and effect on January 1, 2026.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of December 2025

CITY OF DONNELLY

Valley County, ldaho

By

Susa n Dorris, Mayor
ATTEST:

Lori Clemens, City Clerk/Treasurer

(SEAL}

Section 2: The Schedule for the regular meeting of the Donnelly City Council for the months
of January and February, will be held the fourth Monday of the month, to accommodate for
holidays. All meetings will take place at the Donnelly Community Center
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169 Halferty Street
Donnelly,Idaho 83615

Action ltem
AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION

SUBJECT:

DDC Rentsl Agreemenl R tes

Depa menl Approtul\ Originalor

SuDt orler
Mar or Council
Clerk'Treasurer
Public Works

COST IMPACT: n/a

FUNDING
SOI]RCE:
TIMELINE:

Review current rates, discuss 2026 Rates for Donnelly Depot Center Tenants

RECORD OF COTINCIL ACTION
TTEETING DATE ACTION

DONNELLY CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA BILL
Number AB 25-56

MeetingDate 1211512025

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

hriliols

RECOMMENDED ACTION:



DONNELLY CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA BILL
Number AB 25-57

MeetingDate 1211512025

169 Halferty Street
Donnelly,Idaho 83615

Action ltem
AGENDA ITEM INFORMATION

SUBJECT:

Drinking Wiler Focilily Plan Amendment

Deporlr aul Approvols lnitials Oiginulot

Supno er
Mayor l Council
ClerUTreasurer
Public Works

COST IMPACT: nla
FUNDING
SOURCE:
TIMELINE:

ST]MMARY STATEMENT:

Idaho Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ), has given final approval for the City of Donnelly's
Drinking Water Facility Plan Amendment. This completes the planning process and the plan is now ready

for implementation.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Accept Drinking ll/ater Facilit! Plan Amendment, opproved by IDEQ, os Olficial Drinking Woter

Fttcility Planfor the City.

RECORD OF COUNCIL ACTION
LIEETING DATE ACTION

T-


